CITY OF GREAT FALLS MONTANA

Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks & 40 miles of trail along the Missouri River

> Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 www.greatfallsmt.net

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: 3/19/2024

CONTACT: Samantha Long, Historic Preservation Officer, 455-8550, slong@greatfallsmt.net

NOW ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION AWARDS

GREAT FALLS, Montana – The Great Falls-Cascade County Historic Preservation Office is seeking nominations for the 2024 Historic Preservation Awards. Individuals may nominate a person, project, or organization that has restored, protected, or shared the story of Cascade County's historic places, and awards will be presented at a ceremony during National Preservation Month in May. Nomination forms can be found at https://greatfallsmt.net/planning, and submissions will be accepted through April 9.

Since 2001, the Historic Preservation Office has been presenting annual awards to the people and projects doing the on-the-ground work of preservation in Cascade County. Over 80 awards have been given to a huge range of recipients, including tradesmen, nonprofits, coalitions, and property owners for building restorations, mastery of a craft, stewardship, research, and more.

For more information, visit https://greatfallsmt.net/planning or contact Samantha Long, 455-8550 or slong@greatfallsmt.net.

(end)